

Tender inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna						
Name of Work: TARAPUR-SANGRAMPUR PWD ROAD RAMPUR TO BARTHONIA						
Contract No: Civil Works/						
Bidder Name:						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS				Excess (+)	%	
Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT	
			Figure	Words	Rs.	P
25 Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	30.32	Cum	6612.69	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred & Twelve and Paise Sixty Nine Only	200496.76	
26 Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	222.56	Sqm	151.90	Rupees One Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Ninety Only	33806.86	
27 Painting Two Coats including primer cost after filing the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new plastered/concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	222.56	Sqm	109.93	Rupees One Hundred & Nine and Paise Ninety Three Only	24466.02	
Cost of Construction :-					6439243.89	
Add 18% GST					1159063.899	
Add 1% Labour Cess					64392.43886	
Seigniorage Fee					954653.7	
Total Cost of Construction :-					8617353.92	
28. S-Team Maintenance	20.00	Qty.	118925.30	Cost of Maintenance :-	2378506	
Add 18% GST					428131.08	
Add 1% Labour Cess					23785.06	
Seigniorage Fee					16081.86	
Total Cost of Maintenance :-					2846504	
Total Cost of Project Including Five Year Maintenance :-					11463857.92	

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Div-Kharagpur, Tarapur

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Kharagpur, Tarapur

जारे प्रसाद सिंह

Name of Road - Tarapur - Sangrampur PHD Road Rampur to
Barthonia.

Agreement No. - 04 (M.B.D.)/2022-23

Agreement date - 03.06.2022

Completion date - 20.01.2023

Construction Cost - ₹ 8617354.00

Maintenance Cost - ₹ 2846504.00

₹ 11463858.00

Less (-) 0.06% as per agreement - ₹ 6878.00

₹ 11456980.00

S.E. letter No. 61

E. E. Letter No. 11

dt 15.01.2024

Dt. 03.01.2024

Construction Cost Rs. 8617354 = 00

5 Yrs. Maintenance Cost Rs. 2846504 = 00

Total Cost Rs. 11463858 = 00

Revised BOQ Approved For Rs. 11456980 = 00

(Rupees) One crore fourteen lakh fifty
seven thousand Only.

Including 5 yrs. Maintenance vide

Item no. 01 to 28

Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Circle, Munger

नरेश प्रसाद रा

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Khatagpur, Tarapur

19/02/24